in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ P
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e et Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

B B
(2515
ot 1

Companies House

Company details

i ]
vy o [1 (1110 "8 0[5

THURSDAY

HARENTRI

16/11/2017 #197
COMPANIES HOUSE

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | T.W.T. Waste Disposers Limited *

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) ’ Gareth

Surname ’ Bishop

Liquidator's address

Building name/numbe?‘ 10 St Helen's Road

Street |

Post town ; Swansea

County/Region ‘

et [ [A 1] [4[AlW[

Country

u Liguidator's name ©

Ful forename(s) | Helen © Vs i secion 1 tell s sbour
Surname Whitehouse another liquidator.

H Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber‘ 10 St Helen's Road 98:::;:;3::3:;0;) el s about
Street ‘ another liquidator.

Post town I Swansea

County/Region |

oot [S[AIT] (4] AW

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

’ Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Dete K I O O N C K

Statement of affairs

~

| attach:

(O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Signature

Liguidator’s signature
X G gmﬁ
Signature date W’? WW I?I_FW’?

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact intormation, but it
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All infermation on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

Company name

T el el

Address

10 St Helen's Road

st town

Swansea

County/Region

el =T el

’?ﬁunlry

’T)x

lTe\ephone 03300563600

Checklist
-

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
! The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
[ You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed the form.

McAlister & Co Insolvency Practitjdamay rati@dhis form to any Companies House

address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

F"”‘I?WITF'TFW[— ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Section 99 {2A) Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Truth

insert title T.W.T. Waste Disposers Limited (“the Company”)
Proposed Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation {(“CVL")

Registered number: 01119803

With regards the Statement of Affairs of

T.W.T. Waste Disposers Limited
119 Kingston Read

New Malden

Surrey

KT3 3NX

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement

of the affairs of the Company as of 6 November 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before
the

date proposed for the passing of the resolution for winding up.

Fulname MARELWLE TLAIRE SToyClL

semes INT ool

Dated 6 November 2017

. COMPANIES HOusE



T.W.T. Waste Disposers Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 November 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Molor Vehicle 5,875.00 5,875.00
2% sales rebate for finance company (117.50)

5,757.50 5,757.50
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery/Fumiture & Equipment 10,869.00 625.00
Stock 35,000.00 5.150.00
Book Debts 5,700.00 5,700.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors N 1 7;55?:56

X a8

Signature ﬂ lcz g YO\)Q/Q.OV pate __ Lo Nay D»O 1




T.W.T. Waste Disposers Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 6 November 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 17,232.50
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 2,705.18
2,705.18
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,527.32
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
] NiL
14,527.32
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,527.32
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NEL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,527.32
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,527.32
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 61.688.11
Employees 39.043.10
Directors 10,760.00
Banks/Institutions 158,919.03
H M Revenue & Customs 9,625.28
280,035.52
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} {265,508.20)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ' (265,508.20)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,080.60
10,080.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members - {275,5688.20)

Signature {\\q, &t’)o&lﬂ, Date b“ Nay Ot




6101 L10QZ 18GWBACN 90

60°S1L0Z 19A 10S Sdl € o ebeg

%QOJW \nw /Z aineubig
82'522'8 ZZ| 863N ‘euk] uodn apseamaN ‘uojuaqbuo] ‘malp yied uojueg ‘NHDI (LA} sloisns pue anuaray IWH L0HD
00°00%"L ZZ| 863N suAj uodn apiseamaN ‘uoiuaqbuoT ‘MaBIA Hied uoluBg ‘NHDI (3AVd) swaojsny pue anuaasy WK 90HD
06'02¢ YHZ ZIAAL ‘vojditeH 'peoyd MauplO bl P syueg ucuiH SOHD
P aL0’L DVS 9Z3S 'UopucT 'WeyuspAg ‘anua) ssauisng pieysiQ P17 SjI0U0D AR H ¥OHD
¢.'90€ ML €N "PIOJPING "YSIBWISERY 'PRCY YINOWSHCH PIO "Wed wnlipend g pr1 Buipus p, ewjieH €0HD
9 Zr0't HE9 64D ‘Aeung ‘uophol] ‘peoy sBunseH 0 pI Asjieq) ¢ swey Z0HD

nNas 6112

0S5 00% ‘Aaung ‘wosd3g ‘aje)s3 [euisnpuj epawbuo ‘peoy wisyus|g ed spel| wesd3 ‘g uun sanddng Buiquuniy 9 Buneap LOHD
OL'8LL MYS t13S 'uopuo ‘piodaq ‘Aep ounp: ‘€IS [BLISNPU| OUNf BG-¢ SHUN P s1onpoig unbspey 00HD
SO'€96'Y NN1L 8y 'xass3 'weyuabeq ‘peoy uaddo) ‘asnoy uiody P17 udiH M4 2040
00'¥S Y19 [dM ‘suoisiayies ied {EUISNDU| BUBT USBIL) ‘SueT UallID P17 swooiyjeg auluoL4 1040
9€'651 HNP PHD "ABLNG 'WEUDKW 'BUET MOJIIM BZ '9SNOH HO0IqWIT P17 (SEM) B0lIUIES R B0JILLEY 0049
OL'EYO'EE X1z 28 'weybuiuig ‘68994 x08 Od (0asun) saaiojdwzy 5032
81'S04'2 X1z 28 ‘weybuiwig ‘8991 %08 Od (Joid) seakodwizy v030
0z'025 gz 0vS "aaysiqia ‘PEOY YUOMSIEYD 161 P11 uojs(i3 @ A3 €032
99°'2v¢ MDY Z€59 ‘foisug siopey Aqgig P17 Sonskeld spenoing 2030
v6°292 THO £1LD 1840 '@S0|D UoHNod € '3 Z N M7 sJemoysoing L0302
BLGLY'C 80¢ 1D '191580N0[9) ‘peEOY Hooigise] Auedwog yooiqisel 003D
v iez'L Gz 8YH "auyspiojaiaH ‘Aungpa ‘alels3 Bulpesy peoy semo | -6 hun P11 sionpold weaeq 00a2
GL'601 arl 0LHd ‘sumobuie|g ‘spsed |ieybiein PI7 J21EM BlISED £000
8249 NODZ § LAQ 'S2JOAA “11SULIBPPLY ‘8lelsT [BINSNPU| S2 4 '8S0{D SHMOIY ooBjRIQIND 2000
GSEPL'L D6 ZINL U3y ‘udpJe ‘sue uepudlied i1 uonndusiq ejebieD 1022
LY PSYL AVE 6¥Q 'ProjUE(Q ‘SABMSS01D) "WIBd SBPBYD $Z Wun P17 Jg1EMSSCID 0030
00oce N36 8137 'uOiSBIM ‘PEOY UOIES '000F X08 Od $301AJ8G PJeD [Er0lalwo)) sAejleq $082
£0'616'02 (yezpiano) o|d yueg sAejoseq 080
LAt S NdZ 1 1¥Q e 'puasasess) 'peoy jlamaBuig qiy Juid haueq 2082
6£00€ 9S| 9.9 'SYEIS ‘UHOMWE | "UOpICT "wed SSeuisng saiddo) youig piT uesug 1090
61'LLL' AHL LV 'sheH ‘AlD uapJes) uAmiapn ‘peEOY Jauiassag G1 'asnoy odleq ooleg 0082
£9°90Z 8Y0 vZ40 ‘Yipie) ‘proy uodman cy-ge ‘asnoH aetiseq Jooj4y 1suy PN dNIN s8ipY 10v0
12919 IS9 0LMN ‘uopuaT ‘leAoy sed ‘peoy Asiysegq ‘asnoH 18v paliwi saag |Iv 60vO
3 SSaippYy suwey Aoy

sio)pasy Auedwon - g

pajwi s19sodsiq a3sem L'M'L

pajjwi siauonpoeld ADU3AI0SU| 09 B J3IS||VIN



6104 £10T 2quanoN 90

60 G102 19A 10S Sdl

HY. G518 "diyspicyers

€ jo 2 abeg

Qm @/5 ameubig

LAY

e ¥LS ‘BWA Jopun S|SEOMAN '1SEZ SIBIST [BUISNPU| asnowied ‘'PROYN AuuaduIpz 96 P sj00) sAepo] 101D
g8°€90'2 HE8 SWD 'PIOSUWRYD 'PEOH YaINYD PIO "8¥e1s] [emsnpu} 8Bpon 4 un P11 0 uonnquisig Buiquinid ay ) 0010
00 09.'0L XNE E4M ‘Asung ‘uapiepy maN ‘peoy uoisbury e/ L 9AQIS SIW PUE I 08D
yi'89 IXE GHS 'PULLEPUNS "1S9AA Hied 9sUdiBIuUT ‘anUBAY ewieD) OZ Hun sduing Japueileeg £0S2
06'L68 NMP 818 "uolog 'GZIZ x08 Qd usiugsyIug 2080
0Z's68 IS8 02719 ‘Angsenma ) jed ssauisng ANgsayma] ‘ade|q uouleys Bupers L0S2
0g'8LL ¥V6 €1 3N 'duh ] uodn ajiseOMaN 'yed YUON P MN 3oVS 00820
002954 N3L L1y 'sewey i uodn uojsbury ‘z jeyping uotsBury Jo ySnosog |edoy L0YD
04L88L'E SYI 6N3 ‘anyspiojuay ‘Aeqqy WEYlep, ‘PROY BST '8JB|d SpISIONY PN (uopuo) 887 Waqoy 004D
08'9%S5 NQe 9Nl ‘xassng jse3] ‘ybnoicgmou)) ‘Aepa UOIQAG ‘B18IST (BINSNPU| YOOI SL P suicosgieg eing 00dD
TP €HE U9 'Weyuaydsg 'peoy weyusyieg
00'000'8EL LpZ-12Z '8snoH Alunog Jo0i4 Y)S 'Bunjueg ssauisng * wea} Juawsbeueyy sawolsny Jd yueg 1S9 1eN COND
09'€20’L HAL £ X ‘'wosd3 ‘sue Uy '91eIS3 [BUISAPU] YINSUON | Shun saddng Buigwnid 7 Buneay uapion LOND
66°905 406 0LHY ‘xassng 1sap, ‘Aames ‘Aepn Bunuel4 wiog jesod 0oz wun i1 suos puy Aoid N 00ND
80°'GES 309 /64 ‘Uduppay ‘pIdYu3 'alelsy [BUISNPU) p1BYU] £6-26 (@ueuly DgSH) uonnqusIg "W MW 20WD
60°L9 MNE #1555 'X9553 'UOD|ISEQ 'PEOY 8%000ARH P sinjiuin4 8S0JUON 90D
95’019 4rg 02719 'sonojSy ‘Angsaxme “aauq eyaq ‘asold eudiy Py 8S0ID uiajen SOWD
GL588'Z 41 90M ‘sHeH 'poomuieyaiog 'ABA JOUBW "UNOD E)8Q 6 IuNn P MOYIA ey YOWD
y0'0E2 SH6 61 dl MIoNS ‘piaywesg ‘peOy yHomsaleH PIT J2IBAA YdJBUOW c0NnD
£0¢ HY. 9GNS 'uoiBunepn ‘abpuayoey ‘peoy abipugyieH 4O ‘Aem Jowjsey P17 SI00] JudWnuoW ZOWD
92046 dX8 vAQ ‘Shueipiy 1S ‘uoydi] ‘ajeis3 (einsnpu) aiBAsuog ‘£1 wun P e18g playasey LOWD
10925 nat Zve ‘weybuiuig '81E)s] |eMSNPU| PediSWE AR LISNY ‘9SNCH BlUUBILG P11} BunasuiBug mojuew 00D
Y2 86L'} 188 0219 ‘Angseymal Hued sseuisng Angsayma| 'aoe|d uouueys 085 swoosyieg saxe’ 00712
00008 X38 9WS ‘uoibuljlep ‘suap.es) uouoy gl QO FAMN FA) 1o
FASR 4 352 83N WaY ‘Weyuiey ‘peoy uonels /0| saledg Jaliog Way LOMD
00°025'2 DL 6YS '3NYSBYD 'MOISUHIAA 'PeOy J8)SaYOUBY "UnoY) suoleg P 8aueuI] 1955y ABmsBury 002
66612 INZ ZLHY ‘YieaH spiemiel] 'peoy yoInyD HQ ‘aue| USEN Z asSnouaieps ph{edong) sir Lo
6966/ dfiz 8an 'sbpugxn ‘Aemod ‘sue jeog 19%ded 'Sjels3 [BUISNpU| owo| € Jun P11 3N shig sde | 1snp 00rd
¥oZ6e2'y LW LMW 'SauAsd] UOHIN H00JQ|lL *8AU(] Suinogpe.g swioolyieg jeap) 001D
3 SSaIppY atueN Kay

s10)jpas) Auedwon - g
pajuiT s1950dsig 2ISBM 'LI'M'L

pa)ywyT sJauciijoesd AousAjosu] 09 9 19)S|IVIN



61 0L L10Z 18qusaAon 90 60 G10Z 18A 08 Sal €10 ¢ 8beg

LVOWN 9 %bﬁ@ .W/Z aimeubig

oL'0vL'Z8Z Bujelo) seug 9
£Z'6L1'L 1dE INM ‘2ausesuet 'ybia "areis] (esnpu) SSOW ‘AR WeIIAA 92 Iun P17 100UOD MOj OD)SBAA Z0MD
¥z vae ZNZ €3N 'usYy 12158400y weyblH ‘peoy pussaniess ‘NIYpED PUOMIBLSOM LOMD
#0'0SE’L 4r9 ZHH 'piojaIey 'aleisy {eL)snNPU| SEMIBYIOY PROY uooeag 'asnaH apunybens o7 Buipes) sooispoop, Q0MD
66'E29'C 136 ZAD 'ANUBA0Q 'jleyx3 ‘sleis3 [elisnpu| peoy uciied g 9 04 jun P17 (Sseavidw sLwWOH} pudidn 00N
198 010 4 b PHD WEUIMNN “Aep SIPUBAA ¥1 '8UB) SSBUISNG UOJE G IUN anua)) spell sawey| +0LD
00021t ddO 93N 'way 'weyBuio ‘aso)D weyayD '6-Z Siun uoje | €010
92’9207 DE6 698 ‘BIUSPIOaH ‘piojBunung ‘eue AauoH pi P17 ¥oe.de ) 2010
3 $seippy eweN Ady

siojipasn Auedwod - g
pajjwi siasodsiq a1sepm L'M'L
pajw|T siouojiorid ADUIAIOSU| 07 9 JA)SIIVYIW



61 01 2107 JoquiardN 90

0102 1A 10S SdI 1 Jo | abeg

LY w' o %W\WZ/% aimeubig

00°'080'0L 00°080'0L 08004  QOOVO'S Buijejo] sewugz Aseuipig

00'0¥0'S 00'0¥0'S 0¥0'S 000r0's  AseupiQ XNE €13 "Asung ‘uaplep maN ‘peoy uoisbuiy ez llaA0lS aule)] SlRVIBN SIN LOSH

Q0'0rF0'S 00°0v0'S OFO'S 00°0v0's  AeupiQ XNE €15 ‘Aoung ‘uapley maN 'peoy uoisbuiy ezy) ISAC)S puowSaq #212d N 0OSH
seleys  enjeA

dnped dnpeped jooN  |eulwoN odAy $seJppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaseys - 9
pajw siesodsig aisem "L'M'L
paju] siauoiijoeid Aouaajosu] 0 g J9ISIIVIN



T.W.T. Waste Disposers Limited

Notes to Statement of Affairs

1. There is a charge showing at Companies House in favour of Barclays Bank Plc
created on 1! June 1998. The Director has advised that this has been satisfied.

2. The Book Value for the Plant & Machinery/Furniture & Equipment has been taken
from the last accounts at 30 November 2016 and has been depreciated by 25%.
The Estimated to Reaiise figure has been provided by our independent agents,
Gavels Auctioneers.

3. The Book Value for the Motor Vehicle has been provided by our independent
agents, Gavels Auctioneers. The Network Lease finance company have agreed
to the uplift and sale of the vehicle for a 2% sales rebate. This is reflected in the
Statement of Affairs.

This matter is to be review by the Liquidator(s) on appointment.

Signed W\ Cl: g\ﬁuo&&,

Marcelle Elaine Stovell, Director

Dated 6 November 2017



